POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-1027/2023/DR(1)

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.20-05-2023

## DO No. 286/2023/DR

- Sub : Posting of Station Writer in Chombala Police Station-Order issued-reg
- Ref : Letter C No.139/TDR/B3/2023 Dated 16.05.2023 of SHO Chombala PS

Sri Sijil Kumar K,CPO 9025 (PEN 264150) of Chombala Police Station is posted as Station Writer Chombala Police Station with immediate effect. Inspector SHO Chombala PS will admit him as Station Writer and report compliance.

19-05-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual.

Copy To : SDPO Vatakara for information. Inspector SHO Chombala Police Station for necessary action and report compliance.



